For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

< N
© Am..uwﬁ,,
~ >
%J n/.v
©
o
« & s
AF hal .
\\\H \ v 2) ._nb
AT 5 ©
““nnu“\ \VQ\ AA / AV. \\‘

& 2 N e O
G A q
m/A//,. S/

N A 4

.,/.//”Nm\\\ W
m
| >
P = m
o -, -
: }
™ i -
N -
T
2 | 4
o \
m \\/ ”””__“w ,
m \\ / - \“w (]
= 7N
) A \ f\/ S/
29 \ \ \ %
&2 / s
2 \ )
— b \ /
- Q / \
O« \ \




For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038 Page 2 of 16
Accessories
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 PS01443 1 TOOL KIT
2 DGO07819 1 /P STRAP
3  G07830 1 EXACT MIX(TM) (16 0z.)
4  G08532 1 EXACT MIX(TM) (2.6 0z.)
5 DG07828 1 GOGGLES
6 DG07829 1 EAR PLUGS
27 UP03075 1 DECAL KIT
DG07801 1 S/IP  Package - .080 - 1/2 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DG07804 1 /P Package -.080 - 1 Ib. of line BULK TRIMMER
LINE
G07803 1 /P 7" Spool - .080 - 3 Ibs. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DG07802 1 /P Package - .095 - 1/2 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DGO07806 1 Package - .095 - 1 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
G07805 1 /P 7" Spool -.095 - 3 Ibs. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DGO07808 1 S Package - .105-1 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
G07807 1 /P 7" Spool - .105-3 Ibs. of line BULK TRIMMER

LINE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 16

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038
Air Filter, Carburetor & Fuel Tank

[

-

s -|||..h v & i_

_Hanu_ 7_

\ |
O

—

T

_7 o~

N |
Amw..&_u (Q‘.\v\,\_ -/ v
\ AV > \\\\ \\.
N\ 0§85

B ¢ )

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038
Air Filter, Carburetor & Fuel Tank

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02931 1 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
2 PS00520 1 FILTER-Fuel
3 PS01423 1 TUBE
4 PS00833 1 CLAMP-Hose
5 PS00522 1 S CAP-Retainer
6 UP02946 1 /P CAP-Fuel
7 UP00481 1 /P RUBBER BUMPER KIT
8 UP02935 1 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
9 UP02949 1 FILTER-AIr
10 PS01437 2 S SCREW ASSEMBLY (M5 x 14) (Torque
Specs: 18-26 In/Lbs, 2.0-2.9 Nm)
11 UP02936 1 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
12 PS01412 1 GASKET-Carburetor
13 PS01411 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
14 PS01438 1 RING-Packing
15 PS01439 1 CAP
16 PS01440 1 SWIVEL-Throttle Cable
17 PS00870 1 E-RING
18 PS00700 2 SCREW
19 PS01441 1 S PUMP-Primer
20 PS01442 4 SCREW-Primer Cover

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 5 of 16

For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Deflector, Guard, Driveshaft & Stringhead

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

e e e e

N | /\
\ N Y ©
\ N ./.,/um— N e -
_‘- N .W [ ——
[ NN | 8

—

\ NG -
[N AN~

e e S

N,

S\ | Y ,V‘ =

— o

|
]
_ ey 11

AN NI @ |

RgaN ! S
muw\ 7

WWW.mymowerparts.com

=

AL
A\
_H‘LR [

@A




For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038
Deflector, Guard, Driveshaft & Stringhead

Page 6 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02920 1 S DRIVESHAFT HOUSING
2 PS00551 1 /P DRIVESHAFT
3 UP02921 1 GEAR HEAD
4  PS01402 1 WASHER-Flange
5 PS01403 1 WASHER-Cupped
6 PS00552 1 BOLT-Grease (M6 x 9) (Torque Specs: 44-60
In/Lbs, 5.0-6.8 Nm)
7 PS00452 1 NUT
8 PS01404 1 WASHER
9  PS01405 1 S  BOLT ASSEMBLY (M5 x 25 SW) (Torque
Specs: 44-60 In/Lbs, 5.0-6.8 Nm)
10 PS01406 1 GASKET
11 PS00554 1 BOLT ASSEMBLY (M5 x 12 SW) (Torque
Specs: 48-56 In/Lbs, 5.4-6.3 Nm)
12 UP00438 1 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY (Grass)
13  PS00455 2 BOLT (M6 x 30) (Torque Specs: 52-68
In/Lbs, 5.9-7.7 Nm)
14  PS00456 1 CLAMP
15 UP00466 1 HANGER ASSEMBLY
16 PS00460 1 SCREW ASSEMBLY (M5 x 14) (Torque
Specs: 14-20 In/Lbs, .6-2.3 Nm)
17 UP02911 1 S  STRINGHEAD ASSEMBLY (.080)
18  UP02940 1 SPOOL & STRING (.080)
19 UP03069 1 HOUSING
20 04141 2 /P EYELET
21  UP03070 1 SPRING
22  UP03071 1 BUTTON
23  UP03072 1 COVER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 16

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Engine Internal

_ll
-

L5 4 [
| =@ @.\ =\

\
\
\
\
\ =]
— O \ «\\
- \
S \
' s_siﬁ"" ,,, @ m_ ,,, \
/ r P8 |VMM \ \ = m
ﬁ :h & znwn L.ﬁw,t \ / N S
/./ ﬂ,,, A \ /\9 O
~ I-.,y/ \ // ) A ”/ | S
/ \ S A\J o
g :
- -— =\
_7psa;;sg \ W
T AN @ |
ey me—d |

o 42,. N\ ! O\ e >
B/ AN\ | \ & -
_ ,,/ ") 00000 € \v I / o
0/7//// sl |l \ -
‘ \\\\V w .

mw._ m&k \ ;_“

~ |

| W

1]

|

|



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Engine Internal

Page 8 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02925 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
2 PS01411 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
3 PS01413 1 GASKET-Muffler
4 PS00738 1 GASKET-Cylinder
5 PS00840 2 SCREW-Socket HD (M5 x 20 SW) (Torque
Specs: 61-69 In/Lbs, 6.9-7.8 Nm)
6 PS01412 1 GASKET-Carburetor
7 UP02926 1 PISTON ASSEMBLY
8 PS00843 2 RING-Retaining
9 PS01408 1 RING-Piston
10 UP02924 1 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY
11  PS00739 2 OIL SEAL
12 PS00590 2 BALL BEARING
13 PS00800 1 GASKET-Crankcase
14  PS00824 3 SCREW (M5 X 25) (Torque Specs: 33-37
In/Lbs, 3.7-4.2 Nm)
15 UP02928 1 HEAT DAM ASSEMBLY W/Nuts
2 PS01411 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
6 PS01412 1 GASKET-Carburetor
16 PS00852 2 SCREW ASSEMBLY (M5 x 20) (Torque
Specs: 33-37 In/Lbs, 3.7-4.2 Nm; Loctite
Required Red 262)
17  UP02930 1 CYLINDER COVER
18 PS00656 1 SCREW-Self Tapping (M5 x 14) (Torque
Specs: 11-15 In/Lbs, 1.2-1.7 Nm)
19 PS01407 1 CRANKSHAFT
20 UPO00481 1 /P RUBBER BUMPER KIT
21 PS01414 1 MUFFLER PLATE
22 PS00813 1 /P WIRE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Exhaust System

Page 9 of 16

[ — |

_*
_m
_*
_ﬁ

© \ _.,,r.. )

A..J\

\
/ Y
,...,

]

A Av

|
ek

llllIllll-.-llll'l

©
Ny
Tuvl..v “_‘
[ .Iv‘ _-'
’Illlr.Ilm__—l
g
) ™

e

I v mmmn imme tmmmn mum dummn emmms e . m—— —— -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038 Page 10 of 16
Exhaust System
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02927 1 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
2 PS01409 1 INSULATOR-Muffler
3 PS01413 1 GASKET-Muffler (Torque Specs: 61-69
In/Lbs, 6.9-7.8 Nm; Loctite Required Red
262)
4 PS01410 2 SCREW-Socket Hd. (M5 x 40 W)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 16

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Handle & Throttle

e

:
>

o) )
& —erik( )

B

_ _
_ _
_ |
| _
| |
_ _
_ > |
_ _
_ | _
_ | _
| <« _
| |
_ I
_ _
| _
_ _
| _

b e e o e s o

R L

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Handle & Throttle

Page 12 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00571 1 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 PS00461 1 THROTTLE-Trigger
3 PS00462 1 LATCH-Trigger
4  PS00463 1 CLAMP
5 PS00464 1 CLAMP
6 UP02923 1 WIRE AND CABLE SET
7 PS01446 1 THROTTLE CABLE
8 PS00466 1 SPRING
9 PS00467 1 SPRING
10 PS00468 2 SCREW
11  PS00469 2 NUT
12 PS00470 4 SCREW-Tapping
13 PS01032 1 LOCK-Throttle Start
14  UP00600 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
15 PS01148 1 SPACER
16 PS00861 1 NUT-Flange (M6)
17  PS00799 1 BOLT-Cross Recess (Torque Specs: 15-25

In/Lbs, 1.7-2.8 Nm)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 13 of 16

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038
Ignition, Rotor, Clutch & Isolator

[ e e o e e e e

_ )] [

P

N %_...,,, ]

T

™ \ o
-,ﬂ\.dw_llll -

o

III.II-.. II)/ “\ \l..: - 4"
\ C T\
/, A/AH&W,.“ \' ,/y
PN
e (@D
\
I /
A, VR
" o (@@
- I“.”u. l...
B %
"o M
N AR
W“ / ~ .m"., , Mmz |
: \, \u(mmn i |
~A P \ .Am\\ mmv M “ﬁ _

\V

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038
Ignition, Rotor, Clutch & Isolator

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02932 1 IGNITION KIT
2 PS01425 1 MODULE-Ignition
3 PS00689 1 CAP-Plug
4  PS00499 1 SPRING-Plug Cap
5 UP02950 1 /P SPARK PLUG (Torque Specs: 105-155
In/Lbs, 11.9-17.5 Nm)
6 PS01427 1 COVER-Plug Cap
7 PS00857 2 SCREW (M4 x 20 W SW) (Torque Specs:
18-26 In/Lbs, 2.0-2.9 Nm)
8 PS01426 1 SLEEVE
9 PS01424 1 ROTOR
10 UP02933 1 CLUTCH HOUSING
11 PS01434 1 CLUTCH DRUM
12 PS01436 1 SNAP RING-Outer
13 PS01429 3 SCREW-Self Tapping
14  PS01430 1 CLAMP-Wire
15 PS01435 1 CLUTCH
16 UP02934 1 DRIVESHAFT ISOLATOR
17 PS01431 1 ISOLATOR
18 PS01432 1 BRACKET-Isolator
19 PS00656 1 SCREW-Self Tapping (M5 x 14) (Torque
Specs: 18-26 In/Lbs, 2.0-2.9 Nm)
20 PS01433 1 SCREW-Socket Hd. (M5 x 25) (Torque
Specs: 26-34 In/Lbs, 2.9-3.8 Nm)
21  PS01428 1 WIRE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 15 of 16

For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Starter

T ““/\_m V/

\ c\“\w 9\ .n ,
A/ ﬂ,,, N\ ,,
[ ,/ ‘., v

o /00000 .:
:,,,\‘ /7 “q&g“‘.,, ,,.ﬁ &

., \ \
A.‘ NV/. 'u“lk ...A \ h \‘ — \

j -,
~ )\

llll\
/,..,..mmm““. ) \“,, a_ uw Hun\x “ u.
S __..ll — .lI.//.ll- —— " — m— am— .IIJ/
7_
| \
7_ o _..||Am ﬂ/
_ \
I \
|
| un” /,
| N\
_ =N ' /,
_ u.rl A ' \
_ w \
| \
\ ! \
r/ _/r.
AN /
\ )\
\ \
. \
\
\
\ J‘
\ |

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT21 String Trimmer UT-26038

Page 16 of 16

Starter

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP02929 1 STARTER COMPLETE
2 PS01415 1 SWING ARM
3 PS01416 1 PULLEY
4 PS01417 1 SCREW-Set
5 PS01418 1 SPRING-Return
6 PS01419 1 ROPE-Starter (Torque Specs: 6-14 In/Lbs,

7-1.6 Nm)
7 PS00568 1 /P GRIP
8 PS01420 1 COLLAR
9 PS01421 1 STARTER CUP
10 PS01422 3 SCREW ASSEMBLY (M4 x 25)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



